RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  OS Patient and Trademark Office  PATENTS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of Conveying Party(les):  Guy Robert KIDD  Stuart Anthony CHILMAN  ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party (1997)  Name: Guy Robert KIDD  Address: Marina Towers  70 Harbour Village Drive  Gulf Harbour, Whangaparaoa  Auckland, New Zealand
Yes No  Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: January 28, 2005	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<del></del>
his document is being filed with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 6,290,560
Ą	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> </ol>
Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	I I Enclosed
YOUNG & THOMPSON	<ul> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  For: 703-685-0573	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Deposit Account No. 25-0120</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by</li> </ul>
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE
YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2005.

Patrick Feagans

**PATENT REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0375**  04:20pm

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, KIDD, Guy Robert, company director of Marina Towers, 70 Harbour Village Drive, Gulf Harbour, Whangaparaoa (previously of 14 Chivalry Road, Glenfield), Auckland, New Zealand and CHILMAN, Stuart Anthony of 84 Porana Road, Glenfield (previously of 5 Cobblestone Lane, Hillcrest), Auckland, New Zcaland

jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in :

## Fin and Fin System

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America had been made; and a patent granted as United States Patent 6,290,560 (called "said Letters Patent")

AND WHEREAS, KIDD, Guy Robert

is desirous of acquiring the sole interest in said Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said KIDD, Guy Robert

all our right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the application filed on 2 June 2000, as Serial No. 09/585,395, and

said Letters Patent, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said KIDD, Guy Robert for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHERFOF, We hereunto set our hands and affix our seals

to this assignment at Auckland on 28 January 2005

Witnesses to G.R. Kidd's signature:

Witnesses to S.A. Chilman's signature:

00U466US\_Usaspat\_20050128\_ 901\_TT.doc / TT